

Core & Main LP, 655 Pleasant Street, Norwood, MA 02062

X	Bid Form B: Bidder Information Response
X	Bid Form C: Authentication Form
X	Bid Form D: Certificate of Good Faith
X	Bid Form E: Certificate of Compliance with MA Tax Laws
X	Bid Form F: References
X	Bid Form G: Certificate of Authority

		Unit	Est. Qty.	Subtotal
<b>Bid Item 1: Water Works &amp; Brass Accessories</b>				
<b>1a: Compression x Iron Pipe Adapter</b>				
Item	Size			
Manufacturer & Part No				
Male Adapter / Compression x I.P. Thread	2"	NO BID	10	NO BID
Male Adapter / Compression x I.P. Thread	1 1/2"	NO BID	10	NO BID
Male Adapter / Compression x I.P. Thread	1 1/4"	NO BID	4	NO BID
Style 65 Male Adapter I.P. thread	1"	NO BID	150	NO BID
Style 65 Male Adapter I.P. thread	3/4"	NO BID	75	NO BID
Style 65 Male Adapter (K) # H-15428	1"	NO BID	200	NO BID
Style 65 Male Adapter (K) # H-15428	3/4"	NO BID	50	NO BID
<b>Subtotal for Item 1a</b>				NO BID
<b>1b: Water Service Ball Valves with Standard Lever</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Ball Valve (No Lock)	2"	NO BID	8	NO BID
Ball Valve (No Lock)	1 1/2"	NO BID	8	NO BID
Ball Valve (No Lock)	1 1/4"	NO BID	2	NO BID
Ball Valve (No Lock) # 70-105-01	1"	NO BID	250	NO BID
Ball Valve (With Lock) # 70-105-01	3/4"	NO BID	250	NO BID
Ball Valve (No Lock) # 70-104-01	1"	NO BID	100	NO BID
Ball Valve (With Lock) # 70-104-01	3/4"	NO BID	100	NO BID
<b>Subtotal for Item 1b</b>				NO BID
<b>1c: Brass Threaded Nipples</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Nipple	2" X 6"	\$19.71	10	\$197.10
Nipple	2" x 5"	\$16.51	10	\$165.10
Nipple	2" x 4"	\$13.36	10	\$133.60
Nipple	2" x 3"	\$10.20	10	\$102.00
Nipple	2" x 2"	\$9.54	10	\$95.40
Nipple	2" Close	\$8.19	10	\$81.90
Nipple	1 1/2" X 6"	\$15.34	10	\$153.40
Nipple	1 1/2" x 5"	\$12.91	10	\$129.10
Nipple	1 1/2" x 4"	\$10.39	10	\$103.90

Nipple	1 1/2" x 3"	\$7.97	10	\$79.70
Nipple	1 1/2" x 2"	\$5.79	10	\$57.90
Nipple	1 1/2" Close	\$5.39	10	\$53.90
Nipple	1 1/4" X 6"	\$12.16	6	\$72.96
Nipple	1 1/4" x 5"	\$10.17	6	\$61.02
Nipple	1 1/4" x 4"	\$8.33	6	\$49.98
Nipple	1 1/4" x 3"	\$6.33	6	\$37.98
Nipple	1 1/4" x 2"	\$4.73	6	\$28.38
Nipple	1 1/4" Close	\$4.14	6	\$24.84
Nipple	1" x 6"	\$8.71	50	\$435.50
Nipple	1" x 5"	\$7.30	50	\$365.00
Nipple	1" x 4"	\$5.93	50	\$296.50
Nipple	1" x 3"	\$4.54	200	\$908.00
Nipple	1" x 2"	\$3.39	300	\$1,017.00
Nipple	1" Close	\$2.74	50	\$137.00
Nipple	3/4" x 5"	\$4.91	50	\$245.50
Nipple	3/4" x 4"	\$4.10	50	\$205.00
Nipple	3/4" x 3"	\$3.14	25	\$78.50
Nipple	3/4" x 2"	\$2.34	25	\$58.50
Nipple	3/4" Close	\$1.87	25	\$46.75
<b>Subtotal for Item 1c</b>				\$5,421.41
<b>1d: Brass Threaded Tees</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Tee	2"	\$28.57	10	\$285.70
Tee	1 1/2"	\$17.44	10	\$174.40
Tee	1 1/4"	\$34.11	10	\$341.10
Tee	1"	\$19.82	100	\$1,982.00
Tee	1" x 3/4"	\$31.24	200	\$6,248.00
Tee	1" x 1/2"	\$31.24	200	\$6,248.00
Tee	3/4"	\$25.77	100	\$2,577.00
Tee	3/4" x 1/2"	\$23.39	100	\$2,339.00
<b>Subtotal for Item 1d</b>				\$20,195.20
<b>1e: Brass Bushings</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Bushing	2" X 1"	\$11.28	10	\$112.80
Bushing	1 1/2" x 1"	\$6.32	10	\$63.20
Bushing	1 1/4" X 1	\$11.91	6	\$71.46
Bushing	1" x 3/4"	\$2.91	250	\$727.50
Bushing	1" x 1/2"	\$6.99	250	\$1,747.50
Bushing	3/4" x 1/2"	\$1.92	100	\$192.00
<b>Subtotal for Item 1e</b>				\$2,914.46
<b>1f: Brass Meter Couplings</b>				
Manufacturer & Part				
Straight Meter Coupling	2"	NO BID	10	NO BID
Straight Meter Coupling	1 1/2"	NO BID	10	NO BID
Straight Meter Coupling	1 1/4"	NO BID	10	NO BID
Straight Meter Coupling	1"	NO BID	60	NO BID
Straight Meter Coupling ( # C38-23-2-5)	3/4"	NO BID	200	NO BID
Straight Meter Coupling	5/8"	NO BID	200	NO BID
Bent Meter Coupling	1"	NO BID	60	NO BID
Bent Meter Coupling	3/4"	NO BID	200	NO BID

Bent Meter Coupling	5/8"	NO BID	200	NO BID
<b>Subtotal for Item 1f</b>				NO BID
<b>1g: Brass Threaded Elbows</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
90 degree Elbow (Threaded)	2"	\$16.77	10	\$167.70
90 degree Elbow (Threaded)	1 ½"	\$14.33	10	\$143.30
90 degree Elbow (Threaded)	1 ¼"	\$8.25	6	\$49.50
90 degree Elbow (Threaded)	1"	\$5.19	200	\$1,038.00
90 degree Elbow (Threaded)	¾"	\$3.37	100	\$337.00
<b>Subtotal for Item 1g</b>				\$1,735.50
<b>1h: Brass Threaded Couplings</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Couplings - Threaded	2"	\$14.45	10	\$144.50
Couplings - Threaded	1 ½"	\$18.78	10	\$187.80
Couplings - Threaded	1 ¼"	\$17.88	6	\$107.28
Couplings - Threaded	1"	\$14.14	25	\$353.50
Reducer Couplings - Threaded	2" X 1"	\$18.85	25	\$471.25
Reducer Couplings - Threaded	1 ½" X 1"	\$11.09	25	\$277.25
Reducer Couplings - Threaded	1" X ¾"	\$5.44	25	\$136.00
Reducer Couplings - Threaded	1" X ½"	\$5.94	25	\$148.50
<b>Subtotal for Item 1h</b>				\$1,826.08
<b>1i: Corporations</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Corporations - Mueller (H-15013N)	¾"	\$54.63	10	\$546.30
Corporations - Mueller (H-15013N)	1"	\$71.87	10	\$718.70
Corporations - Mueller (H-15013N)	1 ½"	\$169.78	4	\$679.12
Corporations - Mueller (H-15013N)	2"	\$280.84	4	\$1,123.36
<b>Subtotal for Item 1i</b>				\$3,067.48
<b>1j: Curb Stops</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Curb Stop - Mueller (H-15209)	1"	NO BID	10	NO BID
Compression Curb Stop - Mueller (H-15209)	1 ¼"	NO BID	2	NO BID

Threaded Curb Stop - Mueller (H-10283)	1 ¼"	NO BID	2	NO BID
Compression Curb Stop - Mueller (H-15209)	1 ½"	NO BID	2	NO BID
Threaded Curb Stop - Mueller (B-25209)	1 ½"	NO BID	2	NO BID
Compression Curb Stop - Mueller (H-15209)	2"	NO BID	2	NO BID
Threaded Curb Stop - Mueller (B-25209)	2"	NO BID	2	NO BID
<b>Subtotal for Item 1j</b>				NO BID
		1k: 3 Piece Unions		
<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part No</b>				
Unions Straight Compression (H-15403)	1" X ¾"	\$23.59	20	\$471.80
Unions Straight Compression (H-15403)	1 ½"	\$82.25	10	\$822.50
Unions Straight Compression (H-15403)	2"	\$111.08	4	\$444.32
Male Adapters Straight (Comp X IPS) H15428	¾"	\$17.53	50	\$876.50
Male Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15428	¾" X 1"	\$19.09	10	\$190.90
Male Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15428	1"	\$20.70	200	\$4,140.00
Male Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15428	1" X ¾"	\$18.13	10	\$181.30
Male Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15428	1 ½"	\$57.27	6	\$343.62
Male Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15428	2"	\$83.43	4	\$333.72
Female Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15451	¾" X 1"	\$21.95	25	\$548.75
Female Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15451	1" X ¾"	\$21.73	25	\$543.25
Female Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15451	1" X 1 ½"	\$61.92	4	\$247.68
Female Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15451	1 ½"	\$73.22	4	\$292.88

Female Adapters Straight (Compression) H- 15451	2"	\$87.25	6	\$523.50
Quarter Bend Unions (Comp. Elbows) H-15526	1"	\$33.74	4	\$134.96
Quarter Bend Unions (Comp. Elbows) H-15526	2"	\$231.85	2	\$463.70
Straight Couplings Adapters (Corp. To K) H15512	¾"	\$59.70	25	\$1,492.50
Straight Couplings Adapters (Corp. To K) H15512	1"	\$81.34	25	\$2,033.50
Brass Plugs (Square Head With Taper) H- 10033	5/8"	\$17.49	10	\$174.90
Brass Plugs (Square Head With Taper) H- 10033	¾"	\$14.89	10	\$148.90
Brass Plugs (Square Head With Taper) H- 10033	1"	\$15.72	10	\$157.20
<b>Subtotal for Item 1k</b>				\$14,566.38
<b>Subtotal of Item 1 (Sum 1A - 1K)</b>				\$49,726.51
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 2 – Bolted Repair Sleeves for ¾" – 2" Iron Pipe/PE Tubing</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Smith & Blair - Bolt Sleeves	¾"	\$18.87	1	\$18.87
Smith & Blair - Bolt Sleeves	1"	\$19.53	10	\$195.30
Smith & Blair - Bolt Sleeves	1 ¼"	\$20.44	1	\$20.44
Smith & Blair - Bolt Sleeves	1 ½"	\$24.40	4	\$97.60
Smith & Blair - Bolt Sleeves	2"	\$27.65	4	\$110.60
<b>Subtotal for Item 2</b>				\$442.81
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 3 – Water Service Saddle</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Bronze Service Saddles, double strap	6" x 1"	\$146.22	6	\$877.32
<b>Subtotal for Item 3</b>				\$877.32
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days

		<b>Bid Item 4 – Stainless Steel Repair Clamps</b>		
Manufacturer & Part No				
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	4"	\$94.90	5	\$474.50
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	6"	\$114.58	5	\$572.90
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	8"	\$139.42	6	\$836.52
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	10"	\$179.52	3	\$538.56
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	12"	\$213.04	4	\$852.16
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	14"	\$265.89	4	\$1,063.56
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	16"	\$673.40	4	\$2,693.60
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	20"	\$593.64	4	\$2,374.56
<b>Subtotal for Item 4</b>				\$9,406.36
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
		<b>Bid Item 5 – Hymax Grip Coupling Restraint</b>		
Manufacturer & Part No				
Hymax Grip (890-XX-04111-16)	4"	\$238.54	4	\$954.16
Hymax Grip (890-XX-06165-16)	6"	\$328.55	20	\$6,571.00
Hymax Grip (890-XX-08216-16)	8"	\$424.34	10	\$4,243.40
Hymax Grip (890-XX-10270-16)	10"	\$538.64	4	\$2,154.56
Hymax Grip (890-XX-12322-16)	12"	\$634.15	5	\$3,170.75
<b>Subtotal for Item 5</b>				\$17,093.87
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
		<b>Bid Item 6 – Dresser Style Cast Couplings &amp; Solid Sleeves</b>		
Manufacturer & Part No				
Dresser Type Repair Couplings	14"	\$246.24	6	\$1,477.44

Dresser Type Repair Couplings	16"	\$327.44	4	\$1,309.76
Dresser Type Repair Couplings	20"	\$593.64	4	\$2,374.56
Solid Sleeve Couplings	4"	\$54.00	4	\$216.00
Solid Sleeve Couplings	6"	\$69.25	6	\$415.50
Solid Sleeve Couplings	8"	\$89.75	6	\$538.50
Solid Sleeve Couplings	10"	\$121.55	6	\$729.30
Solid Sleeve Couplings	12"	\$180.32	6	\$1,081.92
Solid Sleeve Couplings	14"	\$246.24	6	\$1,477.44
Solid Sleeve Couplings	16"	\$327.44	6	\$1,964.64
Solid Sleeve Couplings	20"	\$593.64	6	\$3,561.84
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 6</b>				\$15,146.90
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 7 – Ductile Iron Water Pipes, Cement Lined</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	4"	\$25.11	20	\$502.20
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	6"	\$18.02	20	\$360.40
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	8"	\$25.49	20	\$509.80
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	10"	\$33.31	20	\$666.20
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	12"	\$42.02	20	\$840.40
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	14"	\$51.86	20	\$1,037.20
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	16"	\$60.83	20	\$1,216.60
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	20"	\$79.47	20	\$1,589.40
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	24'	\$99.60	20	\$1,992.00
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 7</b>				\$8,714.20
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 8 – Ductile Iron Water Pipes, Cement Lined</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Mechanical Gates	4"	\$504.00	1	\$504.00
Mechanical Gates	6"	\$648.39	20	\$12,967.80
Mechanical Gates	8"	\$997.93	10	\$9,979.30
Mechanical Gates	10"	\$1,546.72	1	\$1,546.72
Mechanical Gates	12"	\$1,931.46	1	\$1,931.46
Mechanical Gates	14"	\$5,811.68	1	\$5,811.68
Mechanical Gates	16"	\$6,300.31	1	\$6,300.31

<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 8</b>					\$39,041.27
Prompt Payment Discount			/		days
<b>Bid Item 9 – Mechanical Joints &amp; Mega Lug Kits</b>					
Manufacturer & Part No					
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	4"	\$16.15	12		\$193.80
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	6"	\$22.33	40		\$893.20
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	8"	\$24.70	30		\$741.00
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	10"	\$35.63	12		\$427.56
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	12"	\$37.05	12		\$444.60
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	14"	\$65.45	12		\$785.40
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	16"	\$69.85	12		\$838.20
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	20'	\$124.85	12		\$1,498.20
Mega Lug Kit	4"	\$34.42	40		\$1,376.80
Mega Lug Kit	6"	\$40.18	30		\$1,205.40
Mega Lug Kit	8"	\$55.00	12		\$660.00
Mega Lug Kit	10"	\$78.53	12		\$942.36
Mega Lug Kit	12"	\$104.34	12		\$1,252.08
Mega Lug Kit	14"	\$154.94	12		\$1,859.28
Mega Lug Kit	16"	\$170.81	6		\$1,024.86
Mega Lug Kit	20'	\$288.32	1		\$288.32
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 9</b>					\$14,431.06
Prompt Payment Discount			/		days
<b>Bid Item 10 – Mechanical Joint Bends &amp; Tees</b>					
Manufacturer & Part No					
90 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	4"	\$45.88	1		\$45.88
45 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	4"	\$38.00	1		\$38.00
22 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	4"	\$36.15	1		\$36.15
90 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	6"	\$75.08	1		\$75.08
45 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	6"	\$61.18	1		\$61.18
22 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	6"	\$55.61	1		\$55.61
90 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	8"	\$108.91	1		\$108.91
45 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	8"	\$88.98	1		\$88.98
22 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	12"	\$168.22	1		\$168.22
Tee (Mechanical Joint)	6"	\$108.44	2		\$216.88



Anchor Tee (MJ)	6"	\$124.66	6	\$747.96
Tee (Mechanical Joint)	8" X 6"	\$134.40	1	\$134.40
Tee (Mechanical Joint)	8" X 8"	\$162.20	4	\$648.80
Anchor Tee (MJ)	8" X 6"	\$156.18	2	\$312.36
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 10</b>				\$2,738.41
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 11 – Type K Copper Tubing (Domestic)</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Complete Rolls (Linear Foot)	1"	\$5.58	600	\$3,348.00
Complete Rolls (Linear Foot)	1 ½"	\$8.71	100	\$871.00
Complete Rolls (Linear Foot)	2"	\$13.82	200	\$2,764.00
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 11</b>				\$6,983.00
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 12 – Sewer/Drain Solid Covers, Frames, &amp; Grates (Domestic)</b>				
<b>Bid Item 12A – Casting/Frames (Solid Covers)</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				EJ USA Inc.
Heavy Duty Drain Cover	26"	\$175.08	50	\$8,754.00
Heavy Duty Drain Cover	24"	\$129.13	50	\$6,456.50
Heavy Duty Sewer Cover	26"	\$175.08	50	\$8,754.00
Heavy Duty Sewer Cover	24"	\$129.13	50	\$6,456.50
Heavy Duty Manhole Frame	N/A	\$192.69	50	\$9,634.50
SMH Frames and Covers (00211042)	4"	\$328.84	10	\$3,288.40
DMH Frames and Covers (00211048)	4"	\$328.84	10	\$3,288.40
SMH Frames and Covers (00211042)	6"	\$341.45	10	\$3,414.50
DMH Frames and Covers (00211048)	6"	\$341.45	10	\$3,414.50
Blank Frames and Covers (0021104?)	6"	\$341.45	20	\$6,829.00
SMH Frames and Covers (00211042)	8"	\$367.76	50	\$18,388.00
Blank Frames and Covers (0021104?)	8"	\$368.18	50	\$18,409.00
DMH Frames and Covers (00211048)	8"	\$367.76	50	\$18,388.00
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 12a</b>				\$115,475.30
<b>Bid Item 12B – Cast Iron Catch Basin Grates &amp; Castings/ Square</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				EJ USA Inc.

3 Flange Frame and Grate (00554411)	4"	\$304.72	20	\$6,094.40
4 Flange Frame and Grate (00554411)	4"	\$311.97	30	\$9,359.10
3 Flange Frame and Grate (00554411)	6"	\$328.84	20	\$6,576.80
4 Flange Frame and Grate (00554411)	6"	\$338.46	30	\$10,153.80
3 Flange Frame and Grate (00554411)	8"	\$377.56	20	\$7,551.20
4 Flange Frame and Grate (00554411)	8"	\$387.35	75	\$29,051.25
3 Flange Double Frame and Grate (00544411)	4"	\$808.12	10	\$8,081.20
4 Flange Double Frame and Grate (00544411)	4"	\$878.76	20	\$17,575.20
3 Flange Double Frame and Grate (00544411)	6"	NO BID	10	#VALUE!
4 Flange Double Frame and Grate (00544411)	6"	NO BID	20	#VALUE!
3 Flange Double Frame and Grate (00544411)	8"	\$852.69	10	\$8,526.90
4 Flange Double Frame and Grate (00544411)	8"	\$903.91	20	\$18,078.20
Subtotal for Bid Item 12b			\$121,048.05	\$121,048.05
<b>Subtotal of Item 12 (Sum 12A - Item 12B)</b>				\$236,523.35
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 13 – SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipes and ADS Drain Pipes</b>				
Bid Item 13A – SDR 35 Sewer				
Manufacturer & Part No				
SDR35 Sewer Pipe (Linear foot)	4"	\$1.08	78	\$84.24
SDR35 Sewer Pipe (Linear foot)	6"	\$2.33	130	\$302.90
SDR35 Sewer Pipe (Linear foot)	8"	\$4.18	130	\$543.40
SDR35 Sewer Pipe (Linear foot)	10"	\$6.56	78	\$511.68
SDR35 Sewer Pipe (Linear foot)	12"	\$9.42	26	\$244.92
Subtotal for Bid Item 13a				\$1,687.14
Bid Item 13B – ADS Drain Pipe				

Manufacturer & Part No				
ADS Pipe (Linear foot)	8"	\$4.56	400	\$1,824.00
ADS Pipe (Linear foot)	15"	\$9.49	200	\$1,898.00
ADS Pipe (Linear foot)	18"	\$14.22	20	\$284.40
ADS Pipe (Linear foot)	24'	\$21.46	20	\$429.20
Subtotal for Bid Item 13b				\$4,435.60
<b>Subtotal of Item 13 (Sum 13A - Item 13B)</b>				\$6,122.74
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 14 –Rubberized Pipe Connectors/ (Fernco Coupling)</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Fernco Coupling pvc to clay	4" X 4"	\$4.45	20	\$89.00
Fernco Coupling pvc to clay	6" X 6"	\$8.84	20	\$176.80
Fernco Coupling pvc to pvc	8" x 8"	\$14.63	20	\$292.60
Fernco Coupling pvc to pvc	10" x 10"	\$21.95	5	\$109.75
Fernco Coupling pvc to pvc	12" x 12"	\$25.63	5	\$128.15
Fernco Coupling pvc to pvc	4" X 6"	\$11.17	10	\$111.70
Fernco Coupling pvc to pvc	6" X 8"	\$17.67	10	\$176.70
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 14</b>				\$1,084.70
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 15 –Fire Hydrants &amp; Appurtenant Parts</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Mueller Super Centurion 250	5 ½'	\$2,098.80	15	\$31,482.00
Mueller Super Centurion 250	6'	\$2,144.27	12	\$25,731.24
Mueller Hydrant Repair Kit	N/A	\$228.64	20	\$4,572.80
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 15</b>				\$61,786.04
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 16 – Main Gate Boxes with Tops &amp; Extensions</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				Bibby
Valve Box Cover – Water QWP (45005 600)	N/A	NO BID	100	NO BID
Valve Box Cover – Sewer QWP (45025 600)	N/A	NO BID	100	NO BID
Rite Rise VB Riser (45200 600)	5 ½ X 12	NO BID	100	NO BID
Rite Rise VB Riser (45201 600)	5 ½ X 18	NO BID	100	NO BID

Rite Rise VB Riser (45202 600)	5 ½ X 24	NO BID	100	NO BID
Rite Rise VB Riser Dirt Shield (45159)	N/A	NO BID	100	NO BID
Complete 3 piece gate box set	N/A	NO BID	100	NO BID
Rite Riser VB Riser (45200 6000)	N/A	NO BID	100	NO BID
Valve Box Cover Water Bibby (45005 014556)	N/A	NO BID	100	NO BID
12" Gate Box Insert Riser w/Top (4520D-600-12)	N/A	NO BID	100	NO BID
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 16</b>				NO BID
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 17 – Arch Type Curb Boxes with Centering Rod and Extensions</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Arch Pattern Type Curb Box	¾"-1"	NO BID	200	NO BID
Arch Pattern Type Curb Box	1 ½"—2"	NO BID	10	NO BID
Extensions for 1ll curb box	1'	NO BID	50	NO BID
<b>Subtotal for Item 17</b>				NO BID
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days

Ferguson Waterworks, 2 Whitman Rd. Canton, MA 02021

X	Bid Form B: Bidder Information Response			
X	Bid Form C: Authentication Form			
X	Bid Form D: Certificate of Good Faith			
X	Bid Form E: Certificate of Compliance with MA Tax Laws			
X	Bid Form F: References			
X	Bid Form G: Certificate of Authority			
		<b>Unit</b>	<b>Est. Qty.</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>
<b>Bid Item 1: Water Works &amp; Brass Accessories</b>				
Item	Size	1a: Compression x Iron Pipe Adapter		
Manufacturer & Part No				
Male Adapter / Compression x I.P. Thread	2"	\$68.37	10	\$683.70
Male Adapter / Compression x I.P. Thread	1 1/2"	\$46.93	10	\$469.30
Male Adapter / Compression x I.P. Thread	1 1/4"	\$32.77	4	\$131.08
Style 65 Male Adapter I.P. thread	1"	\$28.12	150	\$4,218.00
Style 65 Male Adapter I.P. thread	3/4"	\$26.29	75	\$1,971.75
Style 65 Male Adapter (K) # H-15428	1"	\$16.97	200	\$3,394.00
Style 65 Male Adapter (K) # H-15428	3/4"	\$14.37	50	\$718.50
<b>Subtotal for Item 1a</b>				\$11,586.33
<b>1b: Water Service Ball Valves with Standard Lever</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Ball Valve (No Lock)	2"	\$128.00	8	\$1,024.00
Ball Valve (No Lock)	1 1/2"	\$108.00	8	\$864.00
Ball Valve (No Lock)	1 1/4"	\$85.00	2	\$170.00
Ball Valve (No Lock) # 70-105-01	1"	\$39.00	250	\$9,750.00
Ball Valve (With Lock) # 70-105-01	3/4"	\$58.00	250	\$14,500.00
Ball Valve (No Lock) # 70-104-01	1"	\$30.00	100	\$3,000.00
Ball Valve (With Lock) # 70-104-01	3/4"	\$58.00	100	\$5,800.00
<b>Subtotal for Item 1b</b>				\$35,108.00
<b>1c: Brass Threaded Nipples</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Nipple	2" X 6"	\$18.65	10	\$186.50
Nipple	2" x 5"	\$15.63	10	\$156.30
Nipple	2" x 4"	\$12.63	10	\$126.30
Nipple	2" x 3"	\$9.66	10	\$96.60
Nipple	2" x 2"	\$7.76	10	\$77.60
Nipple	2" Close	\$7.76	10	\$77.60
Nipple	1 1/2" X 6"	\$14.52	10	\$145.20
Nipple	1 1/2" x 5"	\$12.20	10	\$122.00
Nipple	1 1/2" x 4"	\$9.82	10	\$98.20

Nipple	1 1/2" x 3"	\$7.55	10	\$75.50
Nipple	1 1/2" x 2"	\$5.48	10	\$54.80
Nipple	1 1/2" Close	\$5.48	10	\$54.80
Nipple	1 1/4" X 6"	\$11.46	6	\$68.76
Nipple	1 1/4" x 5"	\$9.62	6	\$57.72
Nipple	1 1/4" x 4"	\$7.88	6	\$47.28
Nipple	1 1/4" x 3"	\$6.33	6	\$37.98
Nipple	1 1/4" x 2"	\$6.59	6	\$39.54
Nipple	1 1/4" Close	\$3.92	6	\$23.52
Nipple	1" x 6"	\$8.25	50	\$412.50
Nipple	1" x 5"	\$6.90	50	\$345.00
Nipple	1" x 4"	\$5.59	50	\$279.50
Nipple	1" x 3"	\$4.30	200	\$860.00
Nipple	1" x 2"	\$3.20	300	\$960.00
Nipple	1" Close	\$2.60	50	\$130.00
Nipple	3/4" x 5"	\$4.63	50	\$231.50
Nipple	3/4" x 4"	\$3.86	50	\$193.00
Nipple	3/4" x 3"	\$2.96	25	\$74.00
Nipple	3/4" x 2"	\$2.22	25	\$55.50
Nipple	3/4" Close	\$1.76	25	\$44.00
<b>Subtotal for Item 1c</b>				\$5,131.20
<b>1d: Brass Threaded Tees</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Tee	2"	\$25.34	10	\$253.40
Tee	1 1/2"	\$15.47	10	\$154.70
Tee	1 1/4"	\$11.20	10	\$112.00
Tee	1"	\$8.02	100	\$802.00
Tee	1" x 3/4"	\$8.68	200	\$1,736.00
Tee	1" x 1/2"	\$8.16	200	\$1,632.00
Tee	3/4"	\$4.51	100	\$451.00
Tee	3/4" x 1/2"	\$5.08	100	\$508.00
<b>Subtotal for Item 1d</b>				\$5,649.10
<b>1e: Brass Bushings</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Bushing	2" X 1"	\$11.54	10	\$115.40
Bushing	1 1/2" x 1"	\$6.47	10	\$64.70
Bushing	1 1/4" X 1	\$5.07	6	\$30.42
Bushing	1" x 3/4"	\$2.96	250	\$740.00
Bushing	1" x 1/2"	\$2.96	250	\$740.00
Bushing	3/4" x 1/2"	\$1.96	100	\$196.00
<b>Subtotal for Item 1e</b>				\$1,886.52
<b>1f: Brass Meter Couplings</b>				
Manufacturer & Part				
Straight Meter Coupling	2"	\$29.00	10	\$290.00
Straight Meter Coupling	1 1/2"	\$20.00	10	\$200.00
Straight Meter Coupling	1 1/4"	\$21.00	10	\$210.00
Straight Meter Coupling	1"	\$9.00	60	\$540.00
Straight Meter Coupling ( # C38-23-2-5)	3/4"	\$7.25	200	\$1,450.00
Straight Meter Coupling	5/8"	\$5.50	200	\$1,100.00
Bent Meter Coupling	1"	\$27.00	60	\$1,620.00
Bent Meter Coupling	3/4"	\$21.50	200	\$4,300.00

Bent Meter Coupling	5/8"	\$19.00	200	\$3,800.00
<b>Subtotal for Item 1f</b>				\$13,510.00
<b>1g: Brass Threaded Elbows</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
90 degree Elbow (Threaded)	2"	\$18.30	10	\$183.00
90 degree Elbow (Threaded)	1 1/2"	\$13.74	10	\$137.40
90 degree Elbow (Threaded)	1 1/4"	\$9.02	6	\$54.12
90 degree Elbow (Threaded)	1"	\$5.66	200	\$1,132.00
90 degree Elbow (Threaded)	3/4"	\$3.68	100	\$368.00
<b>Subtotal for Item 1g</b>				\$1,874.52
<b>1h: Brass Threaded Couplings</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Couplings - Threaded	2"	\$15.79	10	\$157.9
Couplings - Threaded	1 1/2"	\$9.48	10	\$94.8
Couplings - Threaded	1 1/4"	\$7.04	6	\$42.2
Couplings - Threaded	1"	\$4.51	25	\$112.8
Reducer Couplings - Threaded	2" X 1"	\$20.27	25	\$506.8
Reducer Couplings - Threaded	1 1/2" X 1"	\$12.10	25	\$302.5
Reducer Couplings - Threaded	1" X 3/4"	\$5.94	25	\$148.5
Reducer Couplings - Threaded	1" X 1/2"	\$5.94	25	\$148.5
<b>Subtotal for Item 1h</b>				\$1,513.94
<b>1i: Corporations</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Corporations - Mueller (H-15013N)	3/4"	\$31.37	10	\$313.70
Corporations - Mueller (H-15013N)	1"	\$47.51	10	\$475.10
Corporations - Mueller (H-15013N)	1 1/2"	\$139.13	4	\$556.52
Corporations - Mueller (H-15013N)	2"	\$230.16	4	\$920.64
<b>Subtotal for Item 1i</b>				\$2,265.96
<b>1j: Curb Stops</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Curb Stop - Mueller (H-15209)	1"	\$106.13	10	\$1,061.30
Compression Curb Stop - Mueller (H-15209)	1 1/4"	\$118.61	2	\$237.22

Threaded Curb Stop - Mueller (H-10283)	1 ¼"	\$127.19	2	\$254.38
Compression Curb Stop - Mueller (H-15209)	1 ½"	\$223.14	2	\$446.28
Threaded Curb Stop - Mueller (B-25209)	1 ½"	\$159.86	2	\$319.72
Compression Curb Stop - Mueller (H-15209)	2"	\$330.32	2	\$660.64
Threaded Curb Stop - Mueller (B-25209)	2"	\$259.76	2	\$520
<b>Subtotal for Item 1j</b>				\$3,499.06
		1k: 3 Piece Unions		
Manufacturer & Part No				
Unions Straight Compression (H-15403)	1" X ¾"	\$19.33	20	\$386.60
Unions Straight Compression (H-15403)	1 ½"	\$67.41	10	\$674.10
Unions Straight Compression (H-15403)	2"	\$91.04	4	\$364.16
Male Adapters Straight (Comp X IPS) H15428	¾"	\$14.37	50	\$718.50
Male Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15428	¾" X 1"	\$15.65	10	\$156.50
Male Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15428	1"	\$16.97	200	\$3,394.00
Male Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15428	1" X ¾"	\$14.86	10	\$148.60
Male Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15428	1 ½"	\$46.93	6	\$281.58
Male Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15428	2"	\$68.37	4	\$273.48
Female Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15451	¾" X 1"	\$17.99	25	\$449.75
Female Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15451	1" X ¾"	\$17.81	25	\$445.25
Female Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15451	1" X 1 ½"	\$59.43	4	\$237.72
Female Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15451	1 ½"	\$60.01	4	\$240.04



Female Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15451	2"	\$71.51	6	\$429.06
Quarter Bend Unions (Comp. Elbows) H-15526	1"	\$27.66	4	\$110.64
Quarter Bend Unions (Comp. Elbows) H-15526	2"	\$190.00	2	\$380.00
Straight Couplings Adapters (Corp. To K) H15512	¾"	\$48.93	25	\$1,223.25
Straight Couplings Adapters (Corp. To K) H15512	1"	\$66.66	25	\$1,666.50
Brass Plugs (Square Head With Taper) H-10033	5/8"	\$14.33	10	\$143.30
Brass Plugs (Square Head With Taper) H-10033	¾"	\$12.20	10	\$122.00
Brass Plugs (Square Head With Taper) H-10033	1"	\$12.88	10	\$128.80
<b>Subtotal for Item 1k</b>				\$11,973.83
<b>Subtotal of Item 1 (Sum 1A - 1K)</b>				\$93,998.46
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days
<b>Bid Item 2 – Bolted Repair Sleeves for ¾" – 2" Iron Pipe/PE Tubing</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Smith & Blair - Bolt Sleeves	¾"	\$18.40	1	\$18.40
Smith & Blair - Bolt Sleeves	1"	\$19.04	10	\$190.40
Smith & Blair - Bolt Sleeves	1 ¼"	\$19.94	1	\$19.94
Smith & Blair - Bolt Sleeves	1 ½"	\$23.80	4	\$95.20
Smith & Blair - Bolt Sleeves	2"	\$26.98	4	\$107.92
<b>Subtotal for Item 2</b>				\$431.86
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days
<b>Bid Item 3 – Water Service Saddle</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Bronze Service Saddles, double strap	6" x 1"	\$115.90	6	\$695.40
<b>Subtotal for Item 3</b>				\$695.40
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days

Bid Item 4 – Stainless Steel Repair Clamps				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	4"	\$91.47	5	\$457.35
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	6"	\$110.43	5	\$552.15
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	8"	\$134.37	6	\$806.22
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	10"	\$173.00	3	\$519.00
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	12"	\$205.34	4	\$821.36
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	14"	\$333.73	4	\$1,334.92
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	16"	\$382.36	4	\$1,529.44
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	20"	\$572.18	4	\$2,288.72
<b>Subtotal for Item 4</b>				\$8,309.16
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days
Bid Item 5 – Hymax Grip Coupling Restraint				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Hymax Grip (890-XX-04111-16)	4"	\$231.00	4	\$924.00
Hymax Grip (890-XX-06165-16)	6"	\$318.00	20	\$6,360.00
Hymax Grip (890-XX-08216-16)	8"	\$411.00	10	\$4,110.00
Hymax Grip (890-XX-10270-16)	10"	\$522.00	4	\$2,088.00
Hymax Grip (890-XX-12322-16)	12"	\$614.00	5	\$3,070.00
<b>Subtotal for Item 5</b>				\$16,552.00
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days
Bid Item 6 – Dress Style Cast Couplings & Solid Sleeves				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Dresser Type Repair Couplings	14"	\$237.34	6	\$1,424.04

Dresser Type Repair Couplings	16"	\$315.61	4	\$1,262.44
Dresser Type Repair Couplings	20"	\$437.67	4	\$1,750.68
Solid Sleeve Couplings	4"	\$35.20	4	\$140.80
Solid Sleeve Couplings	6"	\$58.80	6	\$352.80
Solid Sleeve Couplings	8"	\$95.20	6	\$571.20
Solid Sleeve Couplings	10"	\$113.60	6	\$681.60
Solid Sleeve Couplings	12"	\$153.20	6	\$919.20
Solid Sleeve Couplings	14"	\$231.20	6	\$1,387.20
Solid Sleeve Couplings	16"	\$292.80	6	\$1,756.80
Solid Sleeve Couplings	20"	\$451.60	6	\$2,709.60
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 6</b>				\$12,956.36
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days
<b>Bid Item 7 – Ductile Iron Water Pipes, Cement Lined</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	4"	\$23.73	20	\$474.60
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	6"	\$18.24	20	\$364.80
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	8"	\$25.73	20	\$514.60
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	10"	\$33.72	20	\$674.40
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	12"	\$42.47	20	\$849.40
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	14"	\$52.46	20	\$1,049.20
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	16"	\$61.46	20	\$1,229.20
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	20"	\$80.69	20	\$1,613.80
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	24'	\$101.70	20	\$2,034.00
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 7</b>				\$8,804.00
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days
<b>Bid Item 8 – Ductile Iron Water Pipes, Cement Lined</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Mechanical Gates	4"	\$406.00	1	\$406.00
Mechanical Gates	6"	\$518.00	20	\$10,360.00
Mechanical Gates	8"	\$825.00	10	\$8,250.00
Mechanical Gates	10"	\$1,286.00	1	\$1,286.00
Mechanical Gates	12"	\$1,628.00	1	\$1,628.00
Mechanical Gates	14"	\$5,031.00	1	\$5,031.00
Mechanical Gates	16"	\$5,768.00	1	\$5,768.00

<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 8</b>					\$32,729.00
Prompt Payment Discount			/		Net 30 days
<b>Bid Item 9 – Mechanical Joints &amp; Mega Lug Kits</b>					
Manufacturer & Part No					
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	4"	\$10.13	12		\$121.56
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	6"	\$13.81	40		\$552.40
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	8"	\$15.66	30		\$469.80
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	10"	\$22.56	12		\$270.72
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	12"	\$23.48	12		\$281.76
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	14"	\$36.37	12		\$436.44
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	16"	\$38.67	12		\$464.04
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	20'	\$81.72	12		\$980.64
Mega Lug Kit	4"	\$31.00	40		\$1,240.00
Mega Lug Kit	6"	\$36.00	30		\$1,080.00
Mega Lug Kit	8"	\$50.00	12		\$600.00
Mega Lug Kit	10"	\$72.00	12		\$864.00
Mega Lug Kit	12"	\$97.00	12		\$1,164.00
Mega Lug Kit	14"	\$120.00	12		\$1,440.00
Mega Lug Kit	16"	\$170.00	6		\$1,020.00
Mega Lug Kit	20'	\$250.00	1		\$250.00
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 9</b>					\$11,235.36
Prompt Payment Discount			/		Net 30 days
<b>Bid Item 10 – Mechanical Joint Bends &amp; Tees</b>					
Manufacturer & Part No					
90 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	4"	\$37.62	1		\$37.62
45 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	4"	\$31.16	1		\$31.16
22 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	4"	\$29.64	1		\$29.64
90 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	6"	\$61.56	1		\$61.56
45 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	6"	\$50.16	1		\$50.16
22 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	6"	\$45.66	1		\$45.66
90 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	8"	\$89.30	1		\$89.30
45 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	8"	\$72.96	1		\$72.96
22 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	12"	\$137.94	1		\$137.94
Tee (Mechanical Joint)	6"	\$88.92	2		\$177.84

Anchor Tee (MJ)	6"	\$102.22	6	\$613.32
Tee (Mechanical Joint)	8" X 6"	\$110.20	1	\$110.20
Tee (Mechanical Joint)	8" X 8"	\$133.00	4	\$532.00
Anchor Tee (MJ)	8" X 6"	\$128.06	2	\$256.12
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 10</b>				<b>\$2,245.48</b>
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days
<b>Bid Item 11 – Type K Copper Tubing (Domestic)</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Complete Rolls (Linear Foot)	1"	\$4.77	600	\$2,862.00
Complete Rolls (Linear Foot)	1 ½"	\$7.46	100	\$746.00
Complete Rolls (Linear Foot)	2"	\$11.86	200	\$2,372.00
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 11</b>				<b>\$5,980.00</b>
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days
<b>Bid Item 12 – Sewer/Drain Solid Covers, Frames, &amp; Grates (Domestic)</b>				
<b>Bid Item 12A – Casting/Frames (Solid Covers)</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No	EJ USA Inc.			
Heavy Duty Drain Cover	26"	\$164.00	50	\$8,200.00
Heavy Duty Drain Cover	24"	\$121.00	50	\$6,050.00
Heavy Duty Sewer Cover	26"	\$164.00	50	\$8,200.00
Heavy Duty Sewer Cover	24"	\$121.00	50	\$6,050.00
Heavy Duty Manhole Frame	N/A	\$180.00	50	\$9,000.00
SMH Frames and Covers (00211042)	4"	\$304.00	10	\$3,040.00
DMH Frames and Covers (00211048)	4"	\$304.00	10	\$3,040.00
SMH Frames and Covers (00211042)	6"	\$319.00	10	\$3,190.00
DMH Frames and Covers (00211048)	6"	\$319.00	10	\$3,190.00
Blank Frames and Covers (0021104?)	6"	\$319.00	20	\$6,380.00
SMH Frames and Covers (00211042)	8"	\$339.00	50	\$16,950.00
Blank Frames and Covers (0021104?)	8"	\$339.00	50	\$16,950.00
DMH Frames and Covers (00211048)	8"	\$339.00	50	\$16,950.00
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 12a</b>				<b>\$107,190.00</b>
<b>Bid Item 12B – Cast Iron Catch Basin Grates &amp; Castings/ Square</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No	EJ USA Inc.			

3 Flange Frame and Grate (00554411)	4"	\$283.00	20	\$5,660.00
4 Flange Frame and Grate (00554411)	4"	\$289.00	30	\$8,670.00
3 Flange Frame and Grate (00554411)	6"	\$305.00	20	\$6,100.00
4 Flange Frame and Grate (00554411)	6"	\$313.00	30	\$9,390.00
3 Flange Frame and Grate (00554411)	8"	\$349.00	20	\$6,980.00
4 Flange Frame and Grate (00554411)	8"	\$358.00	75	\$26,850.00
3 Flange Double Frame and Grate (00544411)	4"	\$747.00	10	\$7,470.00
4 Flange Double Frame and Grate (00544411)	4"	\$812.00	20	\$16,240.00
3 Flange Double Frame and Grate (00544411)	6"	NO BID	10	#VALUE!
4 Flange Double Frame and Grate (00544411)	6"	NO BID	20	#VALUE!
3 Flange Double Frame and Grate (00544411)	8"	\$788.00	10	\$7,880.00
4 Flange Double Frame and Grate (00544411)	8"	\$835.00	20	\$16,700.00
Subtotal for Bid Item 12b				\$111,940.00
<b>Subtotal of Item 12 (Sum 12A - Item 12B)</b>				<b>\$219,130.00</b>
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days
<b>Bid Item 13 – SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipes and ADS Drain Pipes</b>				
Bid Item 13A – SDR 35 Sewer				
Manufacturer & Part No				
SDR35 Sewer Pipe (Linear foot)	4"	\$1.19	78	\$92.82
SDR35 Sewer Pipe (Linear foot)	6"	\$2.58	130	\$335.40
SDR35 Sewer Pipe (Linear foot)	8"	\$4.60	130	\$598.00
SDR35 Sewer Pipe (Linear foot)	10"	\$7.22	78	\$563.16
SDR35 Sewer Pipe (Linear foot)	12"	\$10.38	26	\$269.88
Subtotal for Bid Item 13a				\$1,859.26
Bid Item 13B – ADS Drain Pipe				

Manufacturer & Part No				
ADS Pipe (Linear foot)	8"	\$5.70	400	\$2,280.00
ADS Pipe (Linear foot)	15"	\$11.88	200	\$2,376.00
ADS Pipe (Linear foot)	18"	\$18.45	20	\$369.00
ADS Pipe (Linear foot)	24'	\$26.83	20	\$536.60
Subtotal for Bid Item 13b				\$5,561.60
<b>Subtotal of Item 13 (Sum 13A - Item 13B)</b>				\$7,420.86
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days
<b>Bid Item 14 –Rubberized Pipe Connectors/ (Fernco Coupling)</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Fernco Coupling pvc to clay	4" X 4"	\$6.00	20	\$120.00
Fernco Coupling pvc to clay	6" X 6"	\$11.00	20	\$220.00
Fernco Coupling pvc to pvc	8" x 8"	\$17.00	20	\$340.00
Fernco Coupling pvc to pvc	10" x 10"	\$26.00	5	\$130.00
Fernco Coupling pvc to pvc	12" x 12"	\$30.00	5	\$150.00
Fernco Coupling pvc to pvc	4" X 6"	\$13.00	10	\$130.00
Fernco Coupling pvc to pvc	6" X 8"	\$21.00	10	\$210.00
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 14</b>				\$1,300.00
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days
<b>Bid Item 15 –Fire Hydrants &amp; Appurtenant Parts</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Mueller Super Centurion 250	5 ½'	\$2,010.00	15	\$30,150.00
Mueller Super Centurion 250	6'	\$2,055.00	12	\$24,660.00
Mueller Hydrant Repair Kit	N/A	\$174.00	20	\$3,480.00
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 15</b>				\$58,290.00
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 16 – Main Gate Boxes with Tops &amp; Extensions</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				Bibby
Valve Box Cover – Water QWP (45005 600)	N/A	\$22.00	100	\$2,200.00
Valve Box Cover – Sewer QWP (45025 600)	N/A	\$22.00	100	\$2,200.00
Rite Rise VB Riser (45200 600)	5 ½ X 12	\$25.50	100	\$2,550.00
Rite Rise VB Riser (45201 600)	5 ½ X 18	\$36.50	100	\$3,650.00

Rite Rise VB Riser (45202 600)	5 ½ X 24	\$42.50	100	\$4,250.00
Rite Rise VB Riser Dirt Shield (45159)	N/A	\$10.00	100	\$1,000.00
Complete 3 piece gate box set	N/A	\$175.00	100	\$17,500.00
Rite Riser VB Riser (45200 6000)	N/A	\$25.50	100	\$2,550.00
Valve Box Cover Water Bibby (45005 014556)	N/A	\$19.00	100	\$1,900.00
12" Gate Box Insert Riser w/Top (4520D-600-12)	N/A	\$40.00	100	\$4,000.00
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 16</b>				\$41,800.00
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days
<b>Bid Item 17 – Arch Type Curb Boxes with Centering Rod and Extensions</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Arch Pattern Type Curb Box	¾"-1"	\$41.00	200	\$8,200.00
Arch Pattern Type Curb Box	1 ½"—2"	\$150.00	10	\$1,500.00
Extensions for 1ll curb box	1'	\$18.00	50	\$900.00
<b>Subtotal for Item 17</b>				\$10,600.00
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days



X	Bid Form B: Bidder Information Response			
X	Bid Form C: Authentication Form			
X	Bid Form D: Certificate of Good Faith			
X	Bid Form E: Certificate of Compliance with MA Tax Laws			
X	Bid Form F: References			
X	Bid Form G: Certificate of Authority			
		<b>Unit</b>	<b>Est. Qty.</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>
<b>Bid Item 1: Water Works &amp; Brass Accessories</b>				
<b>1a: Compression x Iron Pipe Adapter</b>				
Item	Size			
Manufacturer & Part No				
Male Adapter / Compression x I.P. Thread	2"	\$61.57	10	\$615.70
Male Adapter / Compression x I.P. Thread	1 1/2"	\$42.26	10	\$422.60
Male Adapter / Compression x I.P. Thread	1 1/4"	\$29.49	4	\$117.96
Style 65 Male Adapter I.P. thread	1"	\$13.76	150	\$2,064.00
Style 65 Male Adapter I.P. thread	3/4"	\$13.50	75	\$1,012.50
Style 65 Male Adapter (K) # H-15428	1"	\$15.18	200	\$3,036.00
Style 65 Male Adapter (K) # H-15428	3/4"	\$12.82	50	\$641.00
<b>Subtotal for Item 1a</b>				<b>\$7,909.76</b>
<b>1b: Water Service Ball Valves with Standard Lever</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Ball Valve (No Lock)	2"	NO BID	8	NO BID
Ball Valve (No Lock)	1 1/2"	NO BID	8	NO BID
Ball Valve (No Lock)	1 1/4"	NO BID	2	NO BID
Ball Valve (No Lock) # 70-105-01	1"	NO BID	250	NO BID
Ball Valve (With Lock) # 70-105-01	3/4"	NO BID	250	NO BID
Ball Valve (No Lock) # 70-104-01	1"	NO BID	100	NO BID
Ball Valve (With Lock) # 70-104-01	3/4"	NO BID	100	NO BID
<b>Subtotal for Item 1b</b>				<b>NO BID</b>
<b>1c: Brass Threaded Nipples</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Nipple	2" X 6"	\$15.05	10	\$150.50
Nipple	2" x 5"	\$12.59	10	\$125.90
Nipple	2" x 4"	\$10.20	10	\$102.00
Nipple	2" x 3"	\$7.98	10	\$79.80
Nipple	2" x 2"	\$6.92	10	\$69.20
Nipple	2" Close	\$6.41	10	\$64.10
Nipple	1 1/2" X 6"	\$11.99	10	\$119.90
Nipple	1 1/2" x 5"	\$10.08	10	\$100.80
Nipple	1 1/2" x 4"	\$8.12	10	\$81.20

Nipple	1 1/2" x 3"	\$6.23	10	\$62.30
Nipple	1 1/2" x 2"	\$4.53	10	\$45.30
Nipple	1 1/2" Close	\$4.20	10	\$42.00
Nipple	1 1/4" X 6"	\$9.38	6	\$56.28
Nipple	1 1/4" x 5"	\$7.86	6	\$47.16
Nipple	1 1/4" x 4"	\$6.43	6	\$38.58
Nipple	1 1/4" x 3"	\$4.88	6	\$29.28
Nipple	1 1/4" x 2"	\$3.64	6	\$21.84
Nipple	1 1/4" Close	\$3.19	6	\$19.14
Nipple	1" x 6"	\$6.65	50	\$332.50
Nipple	1" x 5"	\$5.56	50	\$278.00
Nipple	1" x 4"	\$4.51	50	\$225.50
Nipple	1" x 3"	\$3.46	200	\$692.00
Nipple	1" x 2"	\$2.58	300	\$774.00
Nipple	1" Close	\$2.08	50	\$104.00
Nipple	3/4" x 5"	\$3.74	50	\$187.00
Nipple	3/4" x 4"	\$3.11	50	\$155.50
Nipple	3/4" x 3"	\$2.39	25	\$59.75
Nipple	3/4" x 2"	\$1.78	25	\$44.50
Nipple	3/4" Close	\$1.41	25	\$35.25
<b>Subtotal for Item 1c</b>				\$4,143.28
<b>1d: Brass Threaded Tees</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Tee	2"	\$23.23	10	\$232.30
Tee	1 1/2"	\$14.17	10	\$141.70
Tee	1 1/4"	\$10.30	10	\$103.00
Tee	1"	\$7.00	100	\$700.00
Tee	1" x 3/4"	\$8.63	200	\$1,726.00
Tee	1" x 1/2"	\$8.63	200	\$1,726.00
Tee	3/4"	\$3.94	100	\$394.00
Tee	3/4" x 1/2"	\$4.72	100	\$472.00
<b>Subtotal for Item 1d</b>				\$5,495.00
<b>1e: Brass Bushings</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Bushing	2" X 1"	\$10.45	10	\$104.50
Bushing	1 1/2" x 1"	\$5.86	10	\$58.60
Bushing	1 1/4" X 1	\$4.58	6	\$27.48
Bushing	1" x 3/4"	\$2.68	250	\$670.00
Bushing	1" x 1/2"	\$2.62	250	\$655.00
Bushing	3/4" x 1/2"	\$1.73	100	\$173.00
<b>Subtotal for Item 1e</b>				\$1,688.58
<b>1f: Brass Meter Couplings</b>				
Manufacturer & Part				
Straight Meter Coupling	2"	\$100.68	10	\$1,006.8
Straight Meter Coupling	1 1/2"	\$72.72	10	\$727.2
Straight Meter Coupling	1 1/4"	\$17.55	10	\$175.5
Straight Meter Coupling	1"	\$12.82	60	\$769.2
Straight Meter Coupling ( # C38-23-2-5)	3/4"	\$8.32	200	\$1,664.0
Straight Meter Coupling	5/8"	\$7.32	200	\$1,464.0
Bent Meter Coupling	1"	\$17.45	60	\$1,047.0
Bent Meter Coupling	3/4"	\$12.24	200	\$2,448.0

Bent Meter Coupling	5/8"	\$12.24	200	\$2,448.0
<b>Subtotal for Item 1f</b>				\$11,749.70
		1g: Brass Threaded Elbows		
Manufacturer & Part No				
90 degree Elbow (Threaded)	2"	\$16.67	10	\$166.70
90 degree Elbow (Threaded)	1 1/2"	\$10.24	10	\$102.40
90 degree Elbow (Threaded)	1 1/4"	\$8.20	6	\$49.20
90 degree Elbow (Threaded)	1"	\$4.97	200	\$994.00
90 degree Elbow (Threaded)	3/4"	\$3.23	100	\$323.00
<b>Subtotal for Item 1g</b>				\$1,635.30
		1h: Brass Threaded Couplings		
Manufacturer & Part No				
Couplings - Threaded	2"	\$14.63	10	\$146.30
Couplings - Threaded	1 1/2"	\$8.88	10	\$88.80
Couplings - Threaded	1 1/4"	\$6.54	6	\$39.24
Couplings - Threaded	1"	\$4.18	25	\$104.50
Reducer Couplings - Threaded	2" X 1"	\$18.80	25	\$470.00
Reducer Couplings - Threaded	1 1/2" X 1"	\$11.23	25	\$280.75
Reducer Couplings - Threaded	1" X 3/4"	\$5.50	25	\$137.50
Reducer Couplings - Threaded	1" X 1/2"	\$5.50	25	\$137.50
<b>Subtotal for Item 1h</b>				\$1,404.59
		1i: Corporations		
Manufacturer & Part No				
Corporations - Mueller (H-15013N)	3/4"	\$42.27	10	\$422.70
Corporations - Mueller (H-15013N)	1"	\$55.58	10	\$555.80
Corporations - Mueller (H-15013N)	1 1/2"	\$124.57	4	\$498.28
Corporations - Mueller (H-15013N)	2"	\$206.04	4	\$824.16
<b>Subtotal for Item 1i</b>				\$2,300.94
		1j: Curb Stops		
Manufacturer & Part No				
Curb Stop - Mueller (H-15209)	1"	\$85.12	10	\$851.20
Compression Curb Stop - Mueller (H-15209)	1 1/4"	\$134.85	2	\$269.70

Threaded Curb Stop - Mueller (H-10283)	1 ¼"	\$111.41	2	\$222.82
Compression Curb Stop - Mueller (H-15209)	1 ½"	\$203.67	2	\$407.34
Threaded Curb Stop - Mueller (B-25209)	1 ½"	\$140.01	2	\$280.02
Compression Curb Stop - Mueller (H-15209)	2"	\$286.32	2	\$572.64
Threaded Curb Stop - Mueller (B-25209)	2"	\$204.77	2	\$409.54
<b>Subtotal for Item 1j</b>				\$3,013.26
		1k: 3 Piece Unions		
Manufacturer & Part No				
Unions Straight Compression (H-15403)	1" X ¾"	\$18.29	20	\$365.80
Unions Straight Compression (H-15403)	1 ½"	\$60.23	10	\$602.30
Unions Straight Compression (H-15403)	2"	\$81.30	4	\$325.20
Male Adapters Straight (Comp X IPS) H15428	¾"	\$12.92	50	\$646.00
Male Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15428	¾" X 1"	\$14.31	10	\$143.10
Male Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15428	1"	\$15.18	200	\$3,036.00
Male Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15428	1" X ¾"	\$14.04	10	\$140.40
Male Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15428	1 ½"	\$41.69	6	\$250.14
Male Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15428	2"	\$60.74	4	\$242.96
Female Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15451	¾" X 1"	\$15.92	25	\$398.00
Female Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15451	1" X ¾"	\$16.09	25	\$402.25
Female Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15451	1" X 1 ½"	\$42.80	4	\$171.20
Female Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15451	1 ½"	\$53.33	4	\$213.32

Female Adapters Straight (Compression) H-15451	2"	\$63.50	6	\$381.00
Quarter Bend Unions (Comp. Elbows) H-15526	1"	\$25.98	4	\$103.92
Quarter Bend Unions (Comp. Elbows) H-15526	2"	\$168.79	2	\$337.58
Straight Couplings Adapters (Corp. To K) H15512	¾"	\$31.44	25	\$786.00
Straight Couplings Adapters (Corp. To K) H15512	1"	\$52.38	25	\$1,309.50
Brass Plugs (Square Head With Taper) H-10033	5/8"	\$11.55	10	\$115.50
Brass Plugs (Square Head With Taper) H-10033	¾"	\$6.74	10	\$67.40
Brass Plugs (Square Head With Taper) H-10033	1"	\$9.81	10	\$98.10
<b>Subtotal for Item 1k</b>				\$10,135.67
<b>Subtotal of Item 1 (Sum 1A - 1K)</b>				\$49,476.08
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 2 – Bolted Repair Sleeves for ¾" – 2" Iron Pipe/PE Tubing</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Smith & Blair - Bolt Sleeves	¾"	\$17.55	1	\$17.55
Smith & Blair - Bolt Sleeves	1"	\$17.75	10	\$177.50
Smith & Blair - Bolt Sleeves	1 ¼"	\$19.24	1	\$19.24
Smith & Blair - Bolt Sleeves	1 ½"	\$22.96	4	\$91.84
Smith & Blair - Bolt Sleeves	2"	\$26.02	4	\$104.08
<b>Subtotal for Item 2</b>				\$410.21
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days
<b>Bid Item 3 – Water Service Saddle</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Bronze Service Saddles, double strap	6" x 1"	\$107.09	6	\$642.54
<b>Subtotal for Item 3</b>				\$642.54
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days

Bid Item 4 – Stainless Steel Repair Clamps				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	4"	\$87.26	5	436.30
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	6"	\$105.36	5	526.80
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	8"	\$128.20	6	769.20
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	10"	\$165.54	3	496.62
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	12"	\$196.46	4	785.84
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	14"	NO BID	4	NO BID
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	16"	NO BID	4	NO BID
Stainless Steel Repair Clamp (Wrap Around) 15ll	20"	NO BID	4	NO BID
<b>Subtotal for Item 4</b>				\$3,014.76
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days
Bid Item 5 – Hymax Grip Coupling Restraint				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Hymax Grip (890-XX-04111-16)	4"	NO BID	4	NO BID
Hymax Grip (890-XX-06165-16)	6"	NO BID	20	NO BID
Hymax Grip (890-XX-08216-16)	8"	NO BID	10	NO BID
Hymax Grip (890-XX-10270-16)	10"	NO BID	4	NO BID
Hymax Grip (890-XX-12322-16)	12"	NO BID	5	NO BID
<b>Subtotal for Item 5</b>				NO BID
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
Bid Item 6 – Dress Style Cast Couplings & Solid Sleeves				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Dresser Type Repair Couplings	14"	NO BID	6	NO BID

Dresser Type Repair Couplings	16"	NO BID	4	NO BID
Dresser Type Repair Couplings	20"	NO BID	4	NO BID
Solid Sleeve Couplings	4"	NO BID	4	NO BID
Solid Sleeve Couplings	6"	NO BID	6	NO BID
Solid Sleeve Couplings	8"	NO BID	6	NO BID
Solid Sleeve Couplings	10"	NO BID	6	NO BID
Solid Sleeve Couplings	12"	NO BID	6	NO BID
Solid Sleeve Couplings	14"	NO BID	6	NO BID
Solid Sleeve Couplings	16"	NO BID	6	NO BID
Solid Sleeve Couplings	20"	NO BID	6	NO BID
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 6</b>				NO BID
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 7 – Ductile Iron Water Pipes, Cement Lined</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	4"	NO BID	20	NO BID
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	6"	NO BID	20	NO BID
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	8"	NO BID	20	NO BID
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	10"	NO BID	20	NO BID
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	12"	NO BID	20	NO BID
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	14"	NO BID	20	NO BID
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	16"	NO BID	20	NO BID
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	20"	NO BID	20	NO BID
Ductile Iron Pipe (Linear foot)	24'	NO BID	20	NO BID
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 7</b>				NO BID
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 8 – Ductile Iron Water Pipes, Cement Lined</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Mechanical Gates	4"	NO BID	1	NO BID
Mechanical Gates	6"	NO BID	20	NO BID
Mechanical Gates	8"	NO BID	10	NO BID
Mechanical Gates	10"	NO BID	1	NO BID
Mechanical Gates	12"	NO BID	1	NO BID
Mechanical Gates	14"	NO BID	1	NO BID
Mechanical Gates	16"	NO BID	1	NO BID

<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 8</b>				NO BID
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 9 – Mechanical Joints &amp; Mega Lug Kits</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	4"	\$13.14	12	\$157.68
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	6"	\$18.16	40	\$726.40
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	8"	\$22.45	30	\$673.50
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	10"	\$28.98	12	\$347.76
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	12"	\$30.14	12	\$361.68
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	14"	\$45.98	12	\$551.76
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	16"	\$49.07	12	\$588.84
Mechanical Joint Flange Kit	20'	\$122.48	12	\$1,469.76
Mega Lug Kit	4"	\$27.29	40	\$1,091.60
Mega Lug Kit	6"	\$33.95	30	\$1,018.50
Mega Lug Kit	8"	\$46.07	12	\$552.84
Mega Lug Kit	10"	\$65.82	12	\$789.84
Mega Lug Kit	12"	\$88.24	12	\$1,058.88
Mega Lug Kit	14"	\$137.86	12	\$1,654.32
Mega Lug Kit	16"	\$161.02	6	\$966.12
Mega Lug Kit	20'	\$264.24	1	\$264.24
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 9</b>				\$12,273.72
Prompt Payment Discount			/	Net 30 days
<b>Bid Item 10 – Mechanical Joint Bends &amp; Tees</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
90 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	4"	NO BID	1	NO BID
45 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	4"	NO BID	1	NO BID
22 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	4"	NO BID	1	NO BID
90 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	6"	NO BID	1	NO BID
45 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	6"	NO BID	1	NO BID
22 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	6"	NO BID	1	NO BID
90 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	8"	NO BID	1	NO BID
45 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	8"	NO BID	1	NO BID
22 Elbow (Mechanical Joint)	12"	NO BID	1	NO BID
Tee (Mechanical Joint)	6"	NO BID	2	NO BID



Anchor Tee (MJ)	6"	NO BID	6	NO BID
Tee (Mechanical Joint)	8" X 6"	NO BID	1	NO BID
Tee (Mechanical Joint)	8" X 8"	NO BID	4	NO BID
Anchor Tee (MJ)	8" X 6"	NO BID	2	NO BID
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 10</b>				NO BID
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 11 – Type K Copper Tubing (Domestic)</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Complete Rolls (Linear Foot)	1"	NO BID	600	NO BID
Complete Rolls (Linear Foot)	1 ½"	NO BID	100	NO BID
Complete Rolls (Linear Foot)	2"	NO BID	200	NO BID
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 11</b>				NO BID
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 12 – Sewer/Drain Solid Covers, Frames, &amp; Grates (Domestic)</b>				
<b>Bid Item 12A – Casting/Frames (Solid Covers)</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No	EJ USA Inc.			
Heavy Duty Drain Cover	26"	NO BID	50	NO BID
Heavy Duty Drain Cover	24"	NO BID	50	NO BID
Heavy Duty Sewer Cover	26"	NO BID	50	NO BID
Heavy Duty Sewer Cover	24"	NO BID	50	NO BID
Heavy Duty Manhole Frame	N/A	NO BID	50	NO BID
SMH Frames and Covers (00211042)	4"	NO BID	10	NO BID
DMH Frames and Covers (00211048)	4"	NO BID	10	NO BID
SMH Frames and Covers (00211042)	6"	NO BID	10	NO BID
DMH Frames and Covers (00211048)	6"	NO BID	10	NO BID
Blank Frames and Covers (0021104?)	6"	NO BID	20	NO BID
SMH Frames and Covers (00211042)	8"	NO BID	50	NO BID
Blank Frames and Covers (0021104?)	8"	NO BID	50	NO BID
DMH Frames and Covers (00211048)	8"	NO BID	50	NO BID
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 12a</b>				NO BID
<b>Bid Item 12B – Cast Iron Catch Basin Grates &amp; Castings/ Square</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No	EJ USA Inc.			

3 Flange Frame and Gate (00554411)	4"	NO BID	20	NO BID
4 Flange Frame and Gate (00554411)	4"	NO BID	30	NO BID
3 Flange Frame and Gate (00554411)	6"	NO BID	20	NO BID
4 Flange Frame and Gate (00554411)	6"	NO BID	30	NO BID
3 Flange Frame and Gate (00554411)	8"	NO BID	20	NO BID
4 Flange Frame and Gate (00554411)	8"	NO BID	75	NO BID
3 Flange Double Frame and Gate (00544411)	4"	NO BID	10	NO BID
4 Flange Double Frame and Gate (00544411)	4"	NO BID	20	NO BID
3 Flange Double Frame and Gate (00544411)	6"	NO BID	10	NO BID
4 Flange Double Frame and Gate (00544411)	6"	NO BID	20	NO BID
3 Flange Double Frame and Gate (00544411)	8"	NO BID	10	NO BID
4 Flange Double Frame and Gate (00544411)	8"	NO BID	20	NO BID
Subtotal for Bid Item 12b				NO BID
<b>Subtotal of Item 12 (Sum 12A - Item 12B)</b>				NO BID
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 13 – SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipes and ADS Drain Pipes</b>				
Bid Item 13A – SDR 35 Sewer				
Manufacturer & Part No				
SDR35 Sewer Pipe (Linear foot)	4"	NO BID	78	NO BID
SDR35 Sewer Pipe (Linear foot)	6"	NO BID	130	NO BID
SDR35 Sewer Pipe (Linear foot)	8"	NO BID	130	NO BID
SDR35 Sewer Pipe (Linear foot)	10"	NO BID	78	NO BID
SDR35 Sewer Pipe (Linear foot)	12"	NO BID	26	NO BID
Subtotal for Bid Item 13a				NO BID
Bid Item 13B – ADS Drain Pipe				

Manufacturer & Part No				
ADS Pipe (Linear foot)	8"	NO BID	400	NO BID
ADS Pipe (Linear foot)	15"	NO BID	200	NO BID
ADS Pipe (Linear foot)	18"	NO BID	20	NO BID
ADS Pipe (Linear foot)	24'	NO BID	20	NO BID
Subtotal for Bid Item 13b				NO BID
<b>Subtotal of Item 13 (Sum 13A - Item 13B)</b>				NO BID
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 14 –Rubberized Pipe Connectors/ (Fernco Coupling)</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Fernco Coupling pvc to clay	4" X 4"	\$4.96	20	\$99.20
Fernco Coupling pvc to clay	6" X 6"	\$10.60	20	\$212.00
Fernco Coupling pvc to pvc	8" x 8"	\$16.31	20	\$326.20
Fernco Coupling pvc to pvc	10" x 10"	\$24.49	5	\$122.45
Fernco Coupling pvc to pvc	12" x 12"	\$28.59	5	\$142.95
Fernco Coupling pvc to pvc	4" X 6"	\$12.46	10	\$124.60
Fernco Coupling pvc to pvc	6" X 8"	\$19.70	10	\$197.00
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 14</b>				\$1,224.40
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 15 –Fire Hydrants &amp; Appurtenant Parts</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Mueller Super Centurion 250	5 ½'	NO BID	15	NO BID
Mueller Super Centurion 250	6'	NO BID	12	NO BID
Mueller Hydrant Repair Kit	N/A	NO BID	20	NO BID
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 15</b>				NO BID
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 16 – Main Gate Boxes with Tops &amp; Extensions</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				Bibby
Valve Box Cover – Water QWP (45005 600)	N/A	NO BID	100	NO BID
Valve Box Cover – Sewer QWP (45025 600)	N/A	NO BID	100	NO BID
Rite Rise VB Riser (45200 600)	5 ½ X 12	NO BID	100	NO BID
Rite Rise VB Riser (45201 600)	5 ½ X 18	NO BID	100	NO BID

Rite Rise VB Riser (45202 600)	5 ½ X 24	NO BID	100	NO BID
Rite Rise VB Riser Dirt Shield (45159)	N/A	NO BID	100	NO BID
Complete 3 piece gate box set	N/A	NO BID	100	NO BID
Rite Riser VB Riser (45200 6000)	N/A	NO BID	100	NO BID
Valve Box Cover Water Bibby (45005 014556)	N/A	NO BID	100	NO BID
12" Gate Box Insert Riser w/Top (4520D-600-12)	N/A	NO BID	100	NO BID
<b>Subtotal for Bid Item 16</b>				NO BID
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days
<b>Bid Item 17 – Arch Type Curb Boxes with Centering Rod and Extensions</b>				
Manufacturer & Part No				
Arch Pattern Type Curb Box	¾"-1"	NO BID	200	NO BID
Arch Pattern Type Curb Box	1 ½"—2"	NO BID	10	NO BID
Extensions for 1ll curb box	1'	NO BID	50	NO BID
<b>Subtotal for Item 17</b>				NO BID
Prompt Payment Discount			/	days